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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 
 )  
In re: ) Chapter 11 
 )  
SAMSON RESOURCES CORPORATION,1 ) Case No. 15-11934 (BLS) 
 )  
   Reorganized Debtor. )  
 ) 

) 
Obj. Deadline: December 27, 2021 at 4:00 p.m. (ET) 
Hearing Date: January 27, 2022 at 10:00 a.m. (ET)  
Re: Docket No. 3364 

 
RE-NOTICE OF MOTION AND HEARING 

 
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that, on December 13, 2021, the above-captioned 

reorganized debtor (the “Reorganized Debtor”) filed the Joint Motion of Settlement Trust and 

Reorganized Debtor Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §§ 105(a) and 1142 and Bankruptcy Rule 9006 

for Entry of Order Extending Time to File Objections to Claims [Docket No. 3364] (the 

“Motion”) with the United States Bankruptcy Court for the District of Delaware, 824 North 

Market Street, 3rd Floor, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 (the “Bankruptcy Court”). You were 

previously served with a copy of the Motion.  

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that, pursuant to the Notice of Motion and 

Hearing, filed contemporaneously with the Motion, any responses or objections to the Motion 

must be in writing, filed with the Clerk of the Bankruptcy Court, 824 North Market Street, 3rd 

Floor, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, and served upon and received by the undersigned counsel 

for the Reorganized Debtor and the Settlement Trust on or before December 27, 2021 at 4:00 

p.m. (Eastern Time). The Objection Deadline for the Motion has not changed. 

 

                                                 
1 The Reorganized Debtor in this chapter 11 case, along with the last four digits of the Reorganized Debtor’s 

federal tax identification number, is Samson Resources Corporation (1227). The location of the 
Reorganized Debtor’s corporate headquarters and service address is: 15 East 5th Street, Suite 1000, Tulsa, 
Oklahoma 74103. 
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PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that, if any objections to the Motion are 

received, the Motion and such objections shall be considered at a hearing before The Honorable 

Brendan L. Shannon, United States Bankruptcy Judge, at the Bankruptcy Court, 824 North 

Market Street, 6th Floor, Courtroom 1, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 on January 27, 2022 at 

10:00 a.m. (Eastern Time).    

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE THAT, IF NO OBJECTIONS TO THE 

MOTION ARE TIMELY FILED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS NOTICE, THE 

BANKRUPTCY COURT MAY GRANT THE RELIEF REQUESTED IN THE MOTION 

WITHOUT FURTHER NOTICE OR HEARING.  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.] 
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Dated: December 14, 2021 
Wilmington, Delaware 

 
/s/ Christopher M. De Lillo   
John H. Knight (No. 3848) 
Amanda R. Steele (No. 5530) 
Christopher M. De Lillo (No. 6355) 
RICHARDS, LAYTON & FINGER, P.A.  
One Rodney Square, 920 North King Street 
Wilmington, Delaware 19801 
Telephone: (302) 651-7700 
Facsimile: (302) 651-7701 
E-mail:   knight@rlf.com 

steele@rlf.com 
delillo@rlf.com 

 
-and- 
 
Ana Alfonso (admitted pro hac vice) 
WILLKIE FARR & GALLAGHER LLP 
787 Seventh Avenue 
New York, New York 10019-6099 
Telephone: (212) 728-8000 
Facsimile: (212) 728-8111 
E-mail:   aalfonso@willkie.com 
 
Counsel for Samson Resources II, LLC, for 
itself and the Reorganized Debtor 
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FARNAN LLP 
 
/s/ Michael J. Farnan     
Joseph J. Farnan, Jr. (Bar No. 100245) 
Joseph J. Farnan, III (Bar No. 3945) 
Michael J. Farnan (Bar No. 5165) 
919 North Market St., 12th Floor 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
Telephone: (302) 777-0300 
Facsimile: (302) 777-0301 
farnan@farnanlaw.com 
jjfarnan@farnanlaw.com 
mfarnan@farnanlaw.com 
 

—and— 
 
WHITE & CASE LLP 
Thomas E Lauria (pro hac vice) 
Southeast Financial Center, Suite 4900 
200 South Biscayne Blvd. 
Miami, FL 33131 
Telephone: (305) 371-2700 
Facsimile: (305) 358-5744 
tlauria@whitecase.com 
 
J. Christopher Shore (pro hac vice) 
Michele J. Meises (pro hac vice) 
John J. Ramirez (pro hac vice) 
1221 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10020 
Telephone: (212) 819-8200 
Facsimile: (212) 354-8113 
cshore@whitecase.com 
michele.meises@whitecase.com 
john.ramirez@whitecase.com 
 
Attorneys for the Settlement Trust 
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